
    Date: 24/11/2024 

Tender Notice 
Mahatma Gandhi Mission (Aurangabad), Chh. Sambhajinagar invites sealed quotations for the Supply  & 
Installation of Fire Protection System. Interested suppliers are requested to submit their lowest 
quotations as per the following procedure and schedule. 

1. Tender Forms Availability: 

 Dates: From 24/11/24  to 30/11/24  (excluding holidays) 

 Address: Mahatma Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar 

 Cost: Rs 1500 + 18% GST (Non-Refundable) 

 Payment: Cash or NEFT/RTGS  

          Name: MGM Hospital 

          Bank Name: IDBI Bank 

          Account No.: 0076104000698665 

          IFSC Code No. IBKL0000076 

          Branch: Raghbir, Chambers, Vidya Nagar, Aurangabad 

2. Submission of Quotations: 

 System: Two-bid system (Technical Bid and Financial Bid) 

 Submission Address: MGM Purchase Office, MGM Campus, N-6, CIDCO, Chh. Sambhajinagar 

 Dates: From 24/11/24  to  30/11/24   

 Time: 9:30 AM to 5:00 PM (excluding holidays) 

3. Opening of Quotations: 

 Dates: From 02/12/2024  

 Address: MGM Purchase Office, Mahatma Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar 

 

4. Clarifications: 

 For any queries or clarifications, please contact: 

o Name: Shri Amol Rathod, HOD Fire & Safety 

o Telephone: 0240-6482000 Ext. 2222 

o Cell No.: 7775862444/ 9422500526 

 

 



 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

 Amount: Rs. 3000/- 

 Refund: EMD will be refunded to all except the successful supplier without interest after 
awarding the contract. 

 Form: EMD should be submitted in the form of a NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft in favor of Mahatma 
Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar. 

6. Delivery: 

 The work  should be start within  7 Days  after receiving the Purchase Order Mahatma Gandhi 
Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar. 

7. Right to Reject: 

 Mahatma Gandhi Mission reserves the right to reject any or all quotations received without 
assigning any reason. 

8. Payment Terms: 

 Payment will be released 95% to the supplier after delivery & satisfactory installation report  and 
Balance 05% (Security Deposit) after 01 year  at Mahatma Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. 
Sambhajinagar. 

9. Eligibility: 

 The supplier must submit the Maharashtra Fire Service Registration Certificate issued by the 
local authority along with his quotation. 

10. Scope of Work: 

 Freight, transport, insurance, taxes, loading, unloading, legal documentation, and safety are the 
responsibility of the supplier. 

11. Time Period: 45 Days 

12. Penalty: 

A penalty of Rs. 1000/- per day will be imposed if the work is not completed within the stipulated time 
period. 

13. Bid Submission: 

 The Technical Bid envelope should include EMD and Tender Fees + with GST. 

 The quotation should be submitted on the letterhead of the supplier’s company/Vendor. 

14. Rate Quotation: 

 The rates quoted in the quotation will be final, and there will be No Scope for Negotiation. 
 
 
 

For MGM University 
Mahatma Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar 


	Tender Notice
	1. Tender Forms Availability:
	2. Submission of Quotations:
	3. Opening of Quotations:
	4. Clarifications:
	5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
	6. Delivery:
	7. Right to Reject:
	8. Payment Terms:
	9. Eligibility:
	10. Scope of Work:
	12. Penalty:
	A penalty of Rs. 1000/- per day will be imposed if the work is not completed within the stipulated time period.
	13. Bid Submission:
	14. Rate Quotation:

	For MGM University Mahatma Gandhi Mission, (Aurangabad) Chh. Sambhajinagar

